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BALDWIN Fairhope $508,275.39 $2,000,000.00INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTSAT US-98 AND VOLANTA AVENUE, INCLUDING TURN LANES, ACCEL LANE AND TRAFFIC SIGNALS $2,508,275.39

 $2,508,275.39 Total Cost $2,000,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $508,275.39 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Baldwin County

CLARKE $0.00 $1,994,608.28ADD TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANE ON US-43 NEAR OLD DRIVE IN ROAD $1,994,608.28

 $1,994,608.28 Total Cost $1,994,608.28 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Clarke County

ELMORE Prattville $244,232.22 $1,391,845.68INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT US-82 AND US-31, COBBS FORD RD AND LEGENDS DR INTERSECTIONS, INCLUDING TURN LANES AND SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS $1,636,077.90

 $1,636,077.90 Total Cost $1,391,845.68 ATRIP 2 Total $244,232.22 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Elmore County

ETOWAH $148,537.00 $1,713,313.00INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT US-431 AND SAND VALLEY ROAD AND DUCK SPRINGS ROAD, INCLUDING ACCEL LANE AND LEFT/ RIGHT TURN LANES $1,861,850.00

 $1,861,850.00 Total Cost $1,713,313.00 ATRIP 2 Total $148,537.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Etowah County

FAYETTE Fayette $0.00 $1,764,224.10ROUNDABOUT AT SR-171 AND TEMPLE AVENUE $1,764,224.10

 $1,764,224.10 Total Cost $1,764,224.10 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Fayette County

HOUSTON Dothan $3,859,104.03 $2,000,000.00INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT US-84 AND FLOWERS CHAPEL ROAD, INCLUDING NEW CONNECTOR ROAD AND ROUNDABOUT $5,859,104.03

HOUSTON Ashford $0.00 $2,000,000.00INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT US-84 (SR-12) AND BROADWAY STREET $2,000,000.00

 $7,859,104.03 Total Cost $4,000,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $3,859,104.03 Local Total 2 Projects Totals for  Houston County

JACKSON Scottsboro $251,634.00 $1,117,548.00ACCESS MANAGEMENT ON US-72 AT LIBERTY LANE AND MICAH WAY INTERSECTION $1,369,182.00

 $1,369,182.00 Total Cost $1,117,548.00 ATRIP 2 Total $251,634.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Jackson County

JEFFERSON Trussville $298,392.55 $2,000,000.00INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT US-11 AND CARRINGTON DRIVE, INCLUDING LEFT TURN LANE ON US-11 AND A NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL $2,298,392.55

JEFFERSON $1,310,017.78 $2,000,000.00ROUNDABOUT AT SR-119 AND CR-143, INCLUDING REALIGNING CR-143 AND ROADWAY LIGHTING $3,310,017.78

 $5,608,410.33 Total Cost $4,000,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $1,608,410.33 Local Total 2 Projects Totals for  Jefferson County

LIMESTONE $0.00 $1,344,348.90INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT SR-53 AND PINEDALE ROAD, INCLUDING LEFT TURN LANES $1,344,348.90

 $1,344,348.90 Total Cost $1,344,348.90 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Limestone County

MADISON Gurley $7,407,300.00 $2,000,000.00CONSTRUCTION OF ALABAMA GREEN T INTERSECTION AT US -72 FOR THE REALIGNMENT OF LITTLE COVE ROAD; INCLUDING LEFT/ RIGHT TURN LANES ON US-72 AND A NEW TRAFFIC
SIGNAL

$9,407,300.00

 $9,407,300.00 Total Cost $2,000,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $7,407,300.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Madison County

MARENGO Demopolis $0.00 $2,000,000.00ACCESS MANAGEMENT ALONG US-80 FROM MARIA AVENUE TO LAKE LANE $2,000,000.00

 $2,000,000.00 Total Cost $2,000,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Marengo County

MARION Winfield $230,000.00 $1,777,481.07INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON SR-129 AT EXIT 30 ON I-22 $2,007,481.07

 $2,007,481.07 Total Cost $1,777,481.07 ATRIP 2 Total $230,000.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Marion County

MARSHALL Guntersville $144,300.00 $1,953,759.00INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT US-431 AND WYETH DRIVE, WEBB AVENUE AND SPRING CREEK DRIVE $2,098,059.00

 $2,098,059.00 Total Cost $1,953,759.00 ATRIP 2 Total $144,300.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Marshall County

MOBILE Prichard $0.00 $2,000,000.00CONVERT US-45 FROM 4 LANES TO 3 LANES FROM MP 5 TO MP 7, INCLUDING NEW CURB & GUTTER, SIDEWALK, LIGHTING AND CROSSWALKS $2,000,000.00

 $2,000,000.00 Total Cost $2,000,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Mobile County
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MONTGOMERY $0.00 $1,696,061.56INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT US-80 AND WARES FERRY ROAD, INCLUDING NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL $1,696,061.56

 $1,696,061.56 Total Cost $1,696,061.56 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Montgomery County

MORGAN Trinity $0.00 $770,000.00INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT SR-24 AND SOUTH GREENWAY DRIVE, INCLUDING LEFT TURN LANES (FY 2025 SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST) $770,000.00

 $770,000.00 Total Cost $770,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Morgan County

PICKENS Reform $0.00 $1,471,896.12INTERSECTION AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AT US-82 (SR-6) AND SR-17 $1,471,896.12

 $1,471,896.12 Total Cost $1,471,896.12 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Pickens County

PIKE Troy $792,000.00 $2,000,000.00INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT US-231 (SR-10) AND GEORGE WALLACE DRIVE AND TROJAN PARKWAY $2,792,000.00

 $2,792,000.00 Total Cost $2,000,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $792,000.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Pike County

ST. CLAIR Ashville $0.00 $722,419.67ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON DOWNTOWN COURTHOUSE SQ. (US-231,US-411,COURT ST.E,AND 5TH AVE) INCL. CHANGING TRAFFIC FLOW TO ONE-WAY AND TURNING RADIUS 
IMPROVMENTS TO ACCOMODATE HEAVY TRUCK TRAFFIC (FY 2025 SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST)

$722,419.67

 $722,419.67 Total Cost $722,419.67 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  St. Clair County

SHELBY Alabaster $832,500.00 $2,000,000.00TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADES TO SIX SIGNALS ON SR-119 $2,832,500.00

 $2,832,500.00 Total Cost $2,000,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $832,500.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Shelby County

WALKER Jasper $266,436.00 $1,480,200.00ACCESS MANAGEMENT ALONG SR-78 FROM WALSTON BRIDGE ROAD TO FERNWAY DRIVE $1,746,636.00

 $1,746,636.00 Total Cost $1,480,200.00 ATRIP 2 Total $266,436.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Walker County

WINSTON $0.00 $991,275.38INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AND ACCESS MANAGEMENT AT US-278 (SR-74) AND CR-41 $991,275.38

 $991,275.38 Total Cost Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Winston County  $991,275.38

  $40,188,980.76 Total Cost Local Total   $16,292,728.97 24 Projects Totals For Awarded Year :   2025

 $0.00 ATRIP 2 Total 

ATRIP 2 Total  $56,481,709.73

LeeAnn Williams
Underline

LeeAnn Williams
Underline

LeeAnn Williams
Underline

LeeAnn Williams
Underline

LeeAnn Williams
Underline

LeeAnn Williams
Underline

LeeAnn Williams
Underline

LeeAnn Williams
Underline




